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NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Mathew,
Mr. Justice Wills.

Tuesday, July 7, at the Moot Hall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Tuesday, July 7, at the Guildhall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Friday, July 17, at the Courts, Durham.
Thursday, July 23, at the Guildhall, York,
Thursday, July 23, at the Castle, York.
Thursday, July 30, at the Townhall, Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Field,
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Tuesday, July 7, at New Sarum.
Friday, July 10, at Dorchester.
Tuesday, July 14, at Wells.
Saturday, July 18, at Bodmin.
Friday, July 24, at the Castle of Exeter.
Friday, July 24, at the Guildhall, Exeter.
Thursday, Jujy 30, at the Guildhall, Bristol.
Thursday, August 6, at the Castle of Winchester.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT,
Mr. Baron Huddleston.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Friday, July 10, at Maidstone.
Friday, July 17, at Guildford,
Tuesday, July 7, at Huntingdon. '
Thursday, July 9, at the Shire Hall, Chesterton.
Monday, July 13, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Saturday, July 18, at the Castle of Norwich.
Saturday, July 18, at the Guildhall, Norwich.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Cave.
Mr. Justice Smith.

Tuesday, June 30, at Reading.
Friday, July 3, at Oxford.
Monday, July 6, at Shrewsbury.
Friday, July 10, at Hereford.
Monday, July 13, at Monmouth.
Thursday, July 16, at Gloucester.
Wednesday, July 22, at Worcester,
Tuesday, July 28, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Pollock.

Thursday, June 25, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, June 27, at Bedford.
Wednesday, July 1, at Northampton.
Saturday, July 4, at the Castle of Leicester.
Saturday, July 4, at the Borough of Leicester.
Friday, July 10, at Oakham.
Saturday, July 11, at Nottingham.
Saturday, July 11, at the Town of Nottingham.
Saturday, July 3 8, at the Castle of Lincoln.
Saturday, July 18, at the City of Lincoln.
Thursday, July 23, at Derby.

Mr, Justice Day.
Mr. Justice Smith.

Thursday, July 30, at Warwick.
Tuesday, August 4, at Birmingham.

NORTH WALES AND CHESTER
CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Denman.
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Friday, July 10, at Newtown.
Wednesday, July 15, at Dolgelley.
Friday, July 17, at Carnarvon.
Tuesday, July 21, at Beaumaris.
Thursday, July 23, at Ruthin.
Saturday, July 25, at Mold.
Tuesday, July 28, at Chester Castle.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Denman.
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Monday, July 13, at Haverfordwest.

Monday, July 13, at the Town of Haverfordwest,
Thursday, July 16, at Cardigan.
Saturday, July 18, at Carmarthen.
Saturday, July 18, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Thursday, July 23, at Brecon.
Saturday, July 25, at Presteign.
Tuesday, August 4, at Swansea.

TENDERS FOR LOANS ON TREASURY
BILLS.

1. THE Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's
Treasury hereby give notice that Tenders will be
received at the Chief Cashier's Office at the Bank
of England, on Wednesday, the 1st proximo, at
one o'clock, for Treasury Bills to be issued under
the Act 40 Vic., cap. 2, to the amount of
£1,195,000.

2. The Bills will be in amounts of £1,000,
£5,000, or £10,000. They will be dated the
7th day of July, 1885, and will be payable at
three or six months after date (at the option of
the persons tendering), viz.:—on the 7th October
or 7th January next, respectively.

3. The Tenders must specify the net amount
per cent, which will be given for the amounts
applied for; and the Tenders of private individuals
must be made through a London Banker.

4. The Bills will be issued and paid at the Bank
of England.

5. The persons whose Tenders are accepted
will be informed of the same on Thursday, the
2nd proximo, and payment in full of the amounts
of the accepted Tenders must be made to the
Bank of England not later than three o'clock, on
Tuesday, the 7th proximo.

6. The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's
Treasury reserve the right of rejecting any
Tenders.

Treasury Chambers, June 18, 1885,

Civil Service Commission, June 15, 1885."
THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give

notice, that at an Open Competitive Examination
for Boy Clerkships in the Lower Division of the
Civil Service, held on the 15th and 16th May,
1885, notice of which Examination was given
in the London Gazette of the 14th April,
1885, the undermentioned Candidates obtained
the first forty-four places:—

No. in
Order of
Merit.

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

Name.

Cullingford, Francis James
Todd, Eugene
McLeod, George William

Buckham
Eldridge, Charles Henry ...
Wade, George Peter
Robb, Albert James ...
Hemstock, Alfred ...
Morris, Edgar Ernest

Thomas
Batty, Albert Edward
Umlauff, Arthur Edward ...
Overbury, Albert ...
Blake, Charles Edward

Wells
Hancock, William Henry...
Parker, George Harris
Fentiman, William
Shiner, Walter Horace ..,
Gordon, Fredericl? William

Shirley

Locality
of

Examination.

London
London
London

London
London
London
London
London

London
London
London
London

London
London
London
London
London


